

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1490

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE GODSHALL

Printer's No. 1896

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out all of said line
2 and inserting

3 (a) Application.--The following apply:

4 (1) Beginning on January 1, 2018, the

5 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 26 and 27, by striking out ", 19
6 (relating to securities and obligations)"

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 28, by striking out "the service of"

8 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "the service of"

9 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 29 and 30

10 (2) Notwithstanding paragraph (1), section 1103 shall
11 apply to an authority that seeks to acquire, construct or
12 begin to operate any equipment, plant or other facility for
13 the rendering of service beyond the areas served as of the
14 effective date of this section.

15 Amend Bill, page 3, line 21, by striking out "an initial" and
16 inserting

17 a

18 Amend Bill, page 3, line 21, by inserting after "tariff"

19 and supporting data

20 Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by striking out "an initial" and
21 inserting

22 a

23 Amend Bill, page 3, line 24, by striking out "initial"

24 Amend Bill, page 3, line 26, by striking out "initial"

Amend Bill, page 3, line 28, by striking out "The compliance plan" and inserting

Within 120 days of the effective date of this section, an authority shall file a compliance plan with the commission which

Amend Bill, page 3, line 29, by striking out "convert" and inserting

bring

Amend Bill, page 4, line 1, by striking out "to comply" and inserting

into compliance

Amend Bill, page 4, line 4, by inserting after "commission."

The compliance plan shall also include a long-term infrastructure improvement plan in accordance with Subchapter B of Chapter 13 (relating to distribution systems).

Amend Bill, page 4, lines 5 through 18, by striking out all of said lines and inserting

(c) Commission review.--The commission shall review the compliance plan filed by an authority under subsection (b) and may order the authority to file a new or revised compliance plan if the compliance plan fails to adequately ensure and maintain the provision of adequate, efficient, safe, reliable and reasonable service.

Amend Bill, page 5, line 24, by inserting after "section"
and on or before March 31 of each year thereafter

Amend Bill, page 6, line 3, by inserting after "expenses"
relating to the commission's utility group

Amend Bill, page 6, line 4, by striking out "510(b)(4)" and inserting

510(b)

Amend Bill, page 6, lines 9 and 10, by striking out "or determine the powers, functions, budget or activities of an authority"

Amend Bill, page 6, line 20, by striking out "section" and

1 inserting
2 chapter
3 Amend Bill, page 6, line 26, by inserting after "records)"
4 or any other provision of this title which requires
5 information to be provided to the commission